KELLY-MOORE’
PAINTS

May 11, 2017 RECEIVED

y Alameda County Environmental Health 10:39 am, May 11, 201’

Mark E. Detterman, PG, CEG

Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist
Alameda County Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, California 94502

Re:  Monitoring Well Destructions Report
Former Firestone Tire Store #3655
969 San Pablo Avenue, Albany, California
ACEH Case No. RO0000119

Dear Mr. Detterman:

Please find the attached Monitoring Well Destructions Report, prepared by Weiss Associates, for
the Former Firestone Tire Store referenced above. I declare, under penalty of perjury, that the
information and/or recommendations contained in the attached report are true and correct to the
best of my knowledge. If you have any questions, please contact Tom Fojut of Weiss Associates
at (510) 450-6143 or me at (817) 799-3157.

Sincere]y,

8. e

EH&S Manager
Kelly-Moore Paint Co., Inc.

Kelly-Moore Paint Company, Inc.
301 W, Hurst Drive
Hurst, TX 76053
mlogue@kellymoore.com


mleite
ENVHEALTH


m Weiss Associates Environmental Science, Engineering, and Management
@ 2200 Powell Street, Suite 925, Emeryville, CA 94608-1879 Fax: 510-547-5043 Phone: 510-450-6000
May 9, 2017

Mark E. Detterman, PG, CEG

Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist
Alameda County Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, California 94502

RE: Monitoring Well Destructions
Former Firestone Tire Store #3655
969 San Pablo Avenue
Albany, California
ACEH Case No. RO0000119
Weiss Job No. 459-2093

Dear Mr. Detterman:

Weiss Associates (Weiss) prepared this letter on behalf of Kelly-Moore Paint Company, Inc.
(Kelly-Moore) to respond to the Request for Well Destructions prepared by Alameda County
Department of Environmental Heath (ACEH)* for the Former Firestone Tire Store #3655, located at
969 San Pablo Avenue, Albany, California (Site) (Figure 1). This letter documents the destruction of
five groundwater monitoring wells at the Site and disposal of the resulting waste.

MONITORING WELL DESTRUCTIONS

After receiving approval from the ACEH, Weiss obtained Well Destruction Permits from the
Alameda County Public Works Agency (ACPWA). In advance of the work, Weiss notified
Underground Service Alert North and retained a private underground utility locator. Weiss also
coordinated with Kelly-Moore staff to address parking lot access.

Weiss oversaw the destruction of monitoring wells MW-2 through MW-6 (Figure 1) on
February 22, 2017 by Gregg Drilling and Testing (California License No. C57-485165) of Martinez,
California. Prior to destruction, the water level in each well was measured and recorded. Wells were
pressure-grouted by backfilling with cement from the bottom of the well to the ground surface using
a tremie pipe under the oversight of an ACPWA inspector. Well vaults were removed except for the
MW-6 vault. With the approval of an ACPWA inspector, the vault was grouted in-place. The vault
could not be safely removed due to its proximity to an underground utility line.

As required, Weiss completed a State of California Department of Water Resources Form 188,
Well Completion Report, for each well destruction and submitted these forms to the ACPWA. Copies
of the reports are included in Attachment A.

! Alameda County Department of Environmental Health, 2017. Letter from Mark Detterman to Mr. Robert Stetson,
Mr. Vern Wilirich and Mr. Harry Eberlin, regarding Request for Well Destruction; Fuel Leak Case No. RO0000119
(Global ID # T0600101674). Firestone #3655, 969 San Pablo Avenue, Albany, CA 94706, January 17.



Mark E. Detterman Weiss Associates m

May 9, 2017 2

WASTE DISPOSAL

Because the monitoring wells were pressure-grouted, no soil cuttings were generated.
Wastewater from equipment cleaning and groundwater that was displaced during grouting was
contained in one 55-gallon drum. Chemical characterization of the water indicated it was non-
hazardous waste. Laboratory results are included in Attachment B. The drum was transported as non-
hazardous waste to the Clean Harbors Buttonwillow treatment and disposal facility located in
Buttonwillow, California. Waste transportation documentation is included in Attachment C.

Weiss Associates” work at the Former Firestone Tire Store #3655 in Albany, California was
conducted under my supervision. To the best of my knowledge, the information contained herein is
true and accurate, based on what can be reasonably understood as a result of this project while
satisfying the scope of work prescribed by the client for this project. The data, findings,
recommendations, specifications, and/or professional opinions were prepared solely for the use of
Kelly-Moore Paint Company, Inc. in accordance with generally accepted professional engineering and
geologic practice. We make no other warranty, either expressed or implied, and are not responsible for
the interpretation by others of the contents herein.

Thank you for your assistance with this project. If you have any questions or need additional
information, please contact me at tif@weiss.com or (510) 450-6143.

Sincerely,
Weiss Associates

Thomas Fojut, PE,@G
Principal Engineer

Attachments: Figure 1 — Site Layout
Attachment A — Well Completion Reports
Attachment B — Analytical Report and Chain-of-Custody Form for Wastewater Sample
Attachment C — Waste Disposal Documentation

cc:  Ms. Mary Logue, Kelly-Moore Paint Company, Inc.
Mr. Harry Eberlin

\\weissfsO2\CLIENTS\Kelly Moore\Well Abandonments\Letter Report\RO119_WELL_DCM_2017-05-09.docx


mailto:tjf@weiss.com
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FIGURE



SOURCE: GOOGLE EARTH. IMAGE DATA: 4/5/2014

Weiss Associates m -

EXPLANATION

MW-2 @ Groundwater monitoring well, abandoned February 22, 2017
— = = — Approximate property boundary

------------ Approximate boundary of remediation excavation, 1990

i1 Former waste oil tank, approximately located

Figure 1. Site Layout, Former Firestone Tire Store #3655, 969 San Pablo Avenue, Albany, California

Feet (approximate)

L:\Kelly Moore\Abandoned Wells B.ai

3/13/17
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ATTACHMENT A

WELL COMPLETION REPORTS
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 STATE OF CALIFORNIA DWR
WELL COMPLETION REPORT
(WELL LOGS)
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Environmental Resources Monagement Drilling Log
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Environmental Resources Management Drilling Log
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PROTECH CONSULTING & ENGINEERING

LOG OF MONITORING WELL MW-5

DRILL RIG

GEOLOGIST __Sherwood Lovejoy, Jr.

8.5 in. Hollow Stem Auger

Environmental Consulting & Program Management Page 1 of 1
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o Py = a = =
= = < u  oa
m & ) a v
-".o,,- . . *
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PROJECT __Kelly/Moore Paint Company DRILLING COMPANY __HEW Orilling Company, Inc,

LOCATION __969 San Pablo Avenue, Albany, CA DATE DRILLED __3/23/99

JOB NUMBER __107-0F5) SURFACE ELEVATION _ 41717t AMSL

TOTAL OEPTH OF HOLE _ 20.0 Feet

WATER LEVEL __1l Feet
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PROTECH CONSULTING & ENGINEERING

LOG OF MONITORING WELL MW-6

PRILL RIG __85 in. Hollow Stem Auger

Environmental Consulting & Program Management Page 1 of 1
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PROJECT _ Kelly/Moore Paint Company DRILLING COMPANY __HEW Drilling Company, Inc.
LOCATION __ 868 San Pablo Avenue, Albany, CA DATE DRILLED __3/23/98
JOB NUMBER __107-0H99 SURFACE ELEVATION _42.04 F1. AMSL
GEOLOGIST _Sherood Lovejoy, Jr. TOTAL DEPTH OF HOLE _20.0 Feet

WATER LEVEL _ 4.8 Feet
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ATTACHMENT B

ANALYTICAL REPORT AND CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY FORM
FOR WASTEWATER SAMPLE






Curtis & Tompkins, Ltd., Analytical Laboratories, Since 1878
2323 Fifth Street, Berkeley, CA 94710, Phone (510) 486-O900

Laboratory Job Nunber 286297
ANALYTI CAL REPORT

Wei ss Associ at es Project : 459-2093.02
2200 Powel | Street Location : Kelly-More, Al bany
Emeryville, CA 94608 Level col
Sanple 1D Lab I D
KMA- 0217- 001 286297-001

Thi s data package has been reviewed for technical correctness and conpl et eness.
Rel ease of this data has been authorized by the Laboratory Manager or the
Manager's designee, as verified by the followi ng signature. The results
contained in this report neet all requirenments of NELAC and pertain only to

t hose sanpl es which were submtted for analysis. This report may be reproduced
only inits entirety.

P}\ C%/\’
Si gnat ur e: Date: _03/03/2017
Dina Ali
Proj ect Manager
di na. al i @t berk. com
(510) 204-2223 Ext 13105

CA ELAP# 2896, NELAP# 4044-001

1 of 24



Cb Curtis & Tompkins, Ltd.

CASE NARRATI VE

Laborat ory nunber: 286297

Cient: Wi ss Associ at es
Proj ect: 459- 2093. 02

Locat i on: Kel | y- Moore, Al bany
Request Dat e: 02/ 22/ 17

Sanpl es Recei ved: 02/ 22/ 17

Thi s data package contains sanple and QC results for one water sanple,
requested for the above referenced project on 02/22/17. The sanpl e was
received on ice and intact.

TPH Extractables by GC (EPA 8015B):
No anal ytical problens were encountered.

Vol atile Organics by GO/ M5 (EPA 8260B):

Hexachl or obut adi ene was detected above the RL in the nmethod bl ank for batch
244822; this analyte was not detected in the sanple at or above the RL. No
ot her anal ytical problens were encountered.

Metals (EPA 6010B and EPA 7470A):
No anal ytical problens were encountered.

Page 1 of 1

18.0

2 of 24



o e

Chain of Custody Record l INSTRUCTIONS FOR LAB PERSONNEL:
Please send analytic results, electronic deliverables and the

Curtis & Tompkins original chain-of-custody form to: GeoTracker EDF required? O Yes ® No Weiss Assoclates é
2323 Fifth Street labresults@weiss.com Equis 4-file EDWEDD required? O Yes E No

Berkeley, CA 94710 bpb@weiss.com Report results to: OMDL [ RL

Phone: (510) 486-0900 tac@weiss.com Report soil results to: O Dry Weight  [K] Wet Weight

Company Contact Project Manager:  Trish Eliasson Protocol ID:  JiKelly Moore\Well Aband Protocols COC Number:

Weiss Associates Project ID: 459-2093.02 2017-001

2200 Powell Street, Suite 925 Sampled by: KSR

Emeryville, CA 94608 Sample date(s): 2-2)-| F . Page_1__of _1_
(510) 450-6000 Phone Analysis Turnaround Time: . §

E -~
(510) 547-5043 FAX |2 8 _ SDG number:
Job Name: Kelly-Moore, Alban 5-Da <‘ °l g &2
L AT ===a EE|IS|c|E|e
Address: 969 San Pablo Ave, Albany (Specify Days or Hours) =l ® |S|= ﬁ
- 2 31892
Sample | Sample 8 o E 2 = d Sample Specific Notes:
Sample Identification Sample Date Time Matrix |# of Cont. Sle |&|& 2| =
— KM2-0217-001 2-21- 1 1365 W 6 X1 XXX Lab filtered
_— | < KMA-0217-002 S 3 2O
~SKMA-0217-A - & -
- EDA-0217-R i S T
< KMA-624+7=€ S
< KSIR-0247-p—s ST
Laboratory composite samples: ...,
L O KMA-9245+063 S sl KMA-0217-A, KMA-0217-B,
KMA-0217-C, & KMA-0217-D
Kmag-0212-0) | 2-211%  [1309 | W X >( Labvaln, Fey”
J
Preservation Used: 1=1Ice, 2= HCl; 3= UPBW/MeOH; 4=HNOQj;; 5=NaOH; 6= Other 1 1 1}‘

Special Instructions/QC Requirements & Comments:

Relifiquished by: ’ K Jp—) Company: Date/Time: Recetved by: Company: Date/Time:
A SN ol 0\WENSS ArSSIUATES| 2/2)1 7| fn— 0 [$9C#T 2/2 102 C[44¥
'Relinquiﬂd by: Company: Date/Time: Received by: Company: Date/Time:
0 . (o]
Relinquished by: Company: Date/Time: Received by: Company: Date/Time:
m] O

[X] = Samples released to a secured, locked area.

® = Samples received from a secured, locked area

vZ 310 €




COOLER RECEIPT CHECKLIST

Login # %qu:k

Client \NQ\GS ( \SSiare S

Cb Curtis & Tompkins, Ltd.

Date Received 7 22 |:¥ Number of coolers_ \
Project_ 40 -2 (A &,

r’\’ﬁ

-

- /7: . ..
Date Opened TN \ By (print)___ L.\

(sign) C\méd/

Date Logged in___ § By (print) { (51gn\
Date Labeled ,j; By (print) < (sign)

s\ai\

1. Did cooler come with a shipping slip (airbill, etc)

YES @

Shipping info
2A. Were custody seals present? .... [JYES (circle) oncooler on samples ,,E/ﬁ O
How many Name o~
2B. Were custody seals intact upon arrival? YES NO @/ﬁ
3. Were custody papers dry and intact when received? e NO
NO

4. Were custody papers filled out properly (ink, signed, etc)?

5. Is the project identifiable from custody papers? (If so fill out top of form)

6. Indicate the packing in cooler: (if other, describe)

@S NO

%/Bﬁi‘)ble Wrap ["]1Foam blocks , /Z]élgs
Cloth material [[]Cardboard [ Styrofoam
7. Temperature documentation:

Type of ice used: p/Wét /lj»BIii‘e/Gel ] None

[1 Temperature blank(s) included? [] Thermometer#

[INone
[]Paper towels

* Notify PM if temperature exceeds 6°C
Temp(°C)_F- "

R Gun#___

[J Samples received on ice directly from the field. Cooling process had begun

8. Were Method 5035 sampling containers present?

YES¢(NG

If YES, what time were they transferred to freezer?

9. Did all bottles arrive unbroken/unopened?

QES/NO

10. Are there any missing / extra samples?

YES Cﬁ/o

11. Are samples in the appropriate containers for indicated tests?
12. Are sample labels present, in good condition and complete?

13. Do the sample labels agree with custody papers?

NO

EY NO

14. Was sufficient amount of sample sent for tests requested?
15. Are the samples appropriately preserved?

YES "NO

16. Did you check preservatives for all bottles for each sample?

YES NO

) YES NO

17. Did you document your preservative check? (pH strip lot#
18. Did you change the hold time in LIMS for unpreserved VOAs?

19. Did you change the hold time in LIMS for preserved terracores?
20. Are bubbles > 6mm absent in VOA samples?

YES NO
YES NO
(YES) NO N/A

21. Was the client contacted concerning this sample delivery?

YES

If YES, Who was called? By

Date:

COMMENTS




Cb Curtis & Tompkins, Ltd.

Det ecti ons Sunmary for 286297

Results for any subcontracted anal yses are not

included in this sumary.

dient Wi ss Associ at es

Pr oj ect 459-2093. 02

Locati on Kel | y- Moore, Al bany

Client Sample ID: KMA-0217-001 Laboratory Sanple ID : 286297- 001

Anal yte Resul t Fl ags RL Units Basi s | DF Met hod Prep Met hod

Di esel Cl10-C24 80 Y 50 ug/ L As Recd 1.000 EPA 8015B EPA 3520C
Tetrachl or oet hene 0.8 0.5 ug/ L As Recd '1.000 EPA 8260B | EPA 5030B
Arsenic 15 10 ug/ L DI SS. 1. 000 |EPA 6010B METHOD
Bari um 180 5.0 ug/ L DI SS. 1. 000 |EPA 6010B METHOD
Chrom um 300 5.0 ug/ L DI SS. 1. 000 |EPA 6010B METHOD
Mol ybdenum 23 5.0 ug/ L DI SS. 1. 000 |EPA 6010B METHOD
Sel eni um 39 10 ug/ L DI SS. 1. 000 |EPA 6010B METHOD
Silver 5.0 5.0 ug/ L DI SS. 1.000 EPA 6010B |METHOD
Vanadi um 9.2 5.0 ug/ L DI SS. 1. 000 |EPA 6010B METHOD

Y = Sanpl e exhi bits chromatographic pattern which does not resenble standard

Page 1 of 1 20.0
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Cb Curtis & Tompkins, Ltd.

Total Extractabl e Hydrocarbons
Lab #: 286297 Locati on: Kel | y- Moore, Al bany
Cient: Wei ss Associ at es Pr ep: EPA 3520C
Pr oj ect #: 459- 2093. 02 Anal ysi s: EPA 8015B
Field ID: KMA- 0217- 001 Sanpl ed: 02/ 21/ 17
Mat ri x: Wat er Recei ved: 02/ 22/ 17
Units: ug/ L Pr epar ed: 02/ 23/ 17
Dl n Fac: 1. 000 Anal yzed: 02/ 24/ 17
Bat ch#: 244834
Type: SAVPLE Lab I D 286297- 001
Anal yte Resul t RL

Di esel Cl10-C24 80 Y 50
Mbtor O C24-C36 ND 300

Sur r ogat e UREC Limts
o- Ter phenyl 106 52-138

Type: BLANK Lab I D Q874132
Anal yte Resul t RL

Di esel Cl10-C24 ND 50
Mbtor O C24-C36 ND 300

Sur r ogat e UREC Limts
o- Ter phenyl 113 52-138

Y= Sanpl e exhi bits chronat ographic pattern which does not resenbl e standard

ND= Not Det ected

RL= Reporting Limt

Page 1 of 1 10.0
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Bat ch QC Report

Cb Curtis & Tompkins, Ltd.

Total Extractabl e Hydrocarbons
Lab #: 286297 Locati on: Kel | y- Moore, Al bany
Cient: Wei ss Associ at es Pr ep: EPA 3520C
Pr oj ect #: 459- 2093. 02 Anal ysi s: EPA 8015B
Matri x: Wat er Bat ch#: 244834
Units: ug/ L Pr epar ed: 02/ 23/ 17
Dl n Fac: 1. 000 Anal yzed: 02/ 24/ 17
Type: BS Lab I D Q874133
Anal yte Spi ked Resul t UREC Limts
Di esel Cl10-C24 2,500 2,507 100 52-124
Sur r ogat e UREC Limts
o- Ter phenyl 118 52-138
Type: BSD Lab I D Q874134
Anal yte Spi ked Resul t UMREC Limts RPD Lim
Di esel Cl10-C24 2,500 2,573 103 52-124 3 34
Sur r ogat e UREC Limts
o- Ter phenyl 121 52-138
RPD= Rel ative Percent Difference
11.0

Page 1 of 1
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Cb Curtis & Tompkins, Ltd.

Pur geabl e Organics by GO/ M5

Lab #: 286297 Locati on: Kel | y- Moore, Al bany
Cient: Wei ss Associ at es Pr ep: EPA 5030B
Pr oj ect #: 459- 2093. 02 Anal ysi s: EPA 8260B
Field ID KVA- 0217- 001 Bat ch#: 244822
Lab I D 286297- 001 Sanpl ed: 02/ 21/ 17
Matri x: Wat er Recei ved: 02/ 22/ 17
Units: ug/ L Anal yzed: 02/ 23/ 17
DI n Fac: 1. 000
Anal yte Resul t RL
Freon 12 ND 1.0
Chl or orret hane ND 1.0
Vi nyl Chloride ND 0.5
Br ononet hane ND 1.0
Chl or oet hane ND 1.0
Trichl or of | uor orret hane ND 1.0
Acet one ND 10
Freon 113 ND 2.0
1, 1- Di chl or oet hene ND 0.5
Met hyl ene Chl ori de ND 10
Carbon Disul fide ND 0.5
MI'BE ND 0.5
trans-1, 2-Di chl or oet hene ND 0.5
Vi nyl Acetate ND 10
1, 1- Di chl or oet hane ND 0.5
2- But anone ND 10
ci s-1, 2-Di chl or oet hene ND 0.5
2, 2-Di chl or opr opane ND 0.5
Chl orof orm ND 0.5
Br onochl or onet hane ND 0.5
1,1, 1-Tri chl or oet hane ND 0.5
1, 1- Di chl or opr opene ND 0.5
Car bon Tetrachl ori de ND 0.5
1, 2- Di chl or oet hane ND 0.5
Benzene ND 0.5
Trichl or oet hene ND 0.5
1, 2- Di chl or opr opane ND 0.5
Br onodi chl or onet hane ND 0.5
Di br ononet hane ND 0.5
4- Met hyl - 2- Pent anone ND 10
ci s-1, 3-Di chl oropropene ND 0.5
Tol uene ND 0.5
trans- 1, 3- Di chl or opr opene ND 0.5
1,1, 2-Tri chl or oet hane ND 0.5
2- Hexanone ND 10
1, 3- Di chl or opr opane ND 0.5
Tet r achl or oet hene 0.8 0.5

ND= Not Detected
RL= Reporting Limt
Page 1 of 2
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Cb Curtis & Tompkins, Ltd.

Pur geabl e Organics by GO/ M5

Lab #: 286297 Locati on: Kel | y- Moore, Al bany
Cient: Wei ss Associ at es Pr ep: EPA 5030B
Pr oj ect #: 459- 2093. 02 Anal ysi s: EPA 8260B
Field ID: KMA- 0217- 001 Bat ch#: 244822
Lab I D 286297- 001 Sanpl ed: 02/ 21/ 17
Mat ri x: Wat er Recei ved: 02/ 22/ 17
Units: ug/ L Anal yzed: 02/ 23/ 17
Dl n Fac: 1. 000
Anal yte Resul t
Di br onochl or onet hane ND 0.5
1, 2- Di br onoet hane ND 0.5
Chl or obenzene ND 0.5
1,1,1, 2-Tetrachl or oet hane ND 0.5
Et hyl benzene ND 0.5
m p- Xyl enes ND 0.5
o- Xyl ene ND 0.5
Styrene ND 0.5
Br onof orm ND 1.0
| sopr opyl benzene ND 0.5
1,1, 2,2-Tetrachl or oet hane ND 0.5
1,2, 3-Trichl oropr opane ND 0.5
Pr opyl benzene ND 0.5
Br onbbenzene ND 0.5
1, 3,5-Tri et hyl benzene ND 0.5
2- Chl or ot ol uene ND 0.5
4- Chl or ot ol uene ND 0.5
tert-Butyl benzene ND 0.5
1,2,4-Trimet hyl benzene ND 0.5
sec- But yl benzene ND 0.5
par a- | sopropyl Tol uene ND 0.5
1, 3- Di chl orobenzene ND 0.5
1, 4- Di chl or obenzene ND 0.5
n- But yl benzene ND 0.5
1, 2- Di chl or obenzene ND 0.5
1, 2- Di br ono- 3- Chl or opr opane ND 2.0
1,2,4-Trichl orobenzene ND 0.5
Hexachl or obut adi ene ND 2.0
Napht hal ene ND 2.0
1,2, 3-Trichl orobenzene ND 0.5

Sur r ogat e

MWEC Limts

Di br onof | uor onet hane
1, 2- Di chl or oet hane-d4
Tol uene-d8

Br onof | uor obenzene

112
110
110
110

80-120
73-136
80-120
80-120

ND= Not Detected
RL= Reporting Limt
Page 2 of 2
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Bat ch QC Report

Cb Curtis & Tompkins, Ltd.

Pur geabl e Organics by GO/ M5

Lab #: 286297 Locati on: Kel | y- Moore, Al bany
Cient: Wei ss Associ at es Pr ep: EPA 5030B
Pr oj ect #: 459- 2093. 02 Anal ysi s: EPA 8260B
Matri x: Wat er Bat ch#: 244822
Units: ug/ L Anal yzed: 02/ 23/ 17
DI n Fac: 1. 000
Type: BS Lab I D QC874074
Anal yte Spi ked Resul t UREC Limts
1, 1- Di chl or oet hene 12.50 11.73 94 66- 127
Benzene 12.50 11. 09 89 78-123
Trichl or oet hene 12.50 10. 42 83 75-120
Tol uene 12.50 11.82 95 80-120
Chl or obenzene 12.50 11. 20 90 80-120
Sur r ogat e UREC Limts
Di br onof | uor onet hane 113 80-120
1, 2- Di chl or oet hane-d4 105 73-136
Tol uene-d8 113 80-120
Br onof | uor obenzene 113 80-120
Type: BSD Lab I D QC874075
Anal yte Spi ked Resul t UREC Limts RPD Lim
1, 1- Di chl or oet hene 12.50 11. 68 93 66-127 O 20
Benzene 12.50 11. 02 88 78-123 1 20
Trichl or oet hene 12.50 10. 67 85 75-120 2 20
Tol uene 12.50 11.75 94 80-120 1 20
Chl or obenzene 12.50 11. 28 90 80-120 1 20
Sur r ogat e UREC Limts
Di br onof | uor onet hane 112 80-120
1, 2- Di chl or oet hane-d4 101 73-136
Tol uene-d8 114 80-120
Br onof | uor obenzene 116 80-120
RPD= Rel ative Percent Difference
Page 1 of 1 8.0
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Bat ch OC Report

C Curtis & Tompkins, Ltd.

Pur geabl e Organics by GO M

Lab #: 2806297 Locat1 on: Kel I'y-Moore, Al bany
Client: Wei ss Associ at es PreP: EPA 5030B
Pr oj ect #: 459-2093. 02 Anal ysi s: EPA 8260B
TyBe: BLANK Diln Fac: 1. 000
L | D QC874076 Bat ch#: 244822
Mat ri x: Wat er Anal yzed: 02/ 23/ 17
Units: ug/ L

Anal yt e Resul t RL
Freon 12 ND 1.0
Chl or orret hane ND 1.0
Vi nyl Chloride ND 0.5
Br ononet hane ND 1.0
Chl or oet hane ND 1.0
Tri chl or of | uor onet hane ND 1.0
Acet one ND 10
Freon 113 ND 2.0
1, 1- Di chl or oet hene ND 0.5
Met hyl ene Chl ori de ND 10
Car bon Disul fide ND 0.5
MIBE ND 0.5
trans-1, 2-Di chl or oet hene ND 0.5
Vinyl Acetate ND 10
1, 1- Di chl or oet hane ND 0.5
2- But anone ND 10
ci s-1, 2-Di chl or oet hene ND 0.5
2, 2-Di chl or opr opane ND 0.5
Chl or of orm ND 0.5
Br onochl or onet hane ND 0.5
1,1, 1-Trichl or oet hane ND 0.5
1, 1- Di chl or opr opene ND 0.5
Car bon Tetrachl ori de ND 0.5
1, 2- Di chl or oet hane ND 0.5
Benzene ND 0.5
Tri chl or oet hene ND 0.5
1, 2- Di chl or opr opane ND 0.5
Br onodi chl or onet hane ND 0.5
Di br omonet hane ND 0.5
4- Met hyl - 2- Pent anone ND 10
ci s-1, 3-Di chl oropropene ND 0.5
Tol uene ND 0.5
trans- 1, 3- Di chl or opr opene ND 0.5
1,1, 2-Tri chl or oet hane ND 0.5
2- Hexanone ND 10
1, 3- Di chl or opr opane ND 0.5
Tet rachl or oet hene ND 0.5
Di br onochl or onet hane ND 0.5
1, 2- Di br onpet hane ND 0.5
Chl or obenzene ND 0.5
1,1, 1, 2-Tetrachl or oet hane ND 0.5
Et hyl benzene ND 0.5
m ?( Xyl enes ND 0.5
o- Xyl ene ND 0.5
Styrene ND 0.5
Br onof orm ND 1.0
| sopr opyl benzene ND 0.5
1,1, 2, 2-Tetrachl or oet hane ND 0.5
1,2,3-Trichl oropropane ND 0.5
Pr opyl benzene ND 0.5
Br onbbenzene ND 0.5
1, 3, 5-Tri met hyl benzene ND 0.5
2- Chl or ot ol uene ND 0.5

b= See narrative
ND= Not Detected
RL= Reporting Limt
Page 1 of 2
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Bat ch OC Report

C Curtis & Tompkins, Ltd.

Pur geabl e Organics by GO/ M5

Lab #: 286297 Locat 1 on: Kel I'y- Moore, Al bany
Cient: Wi ss Associ at es Prep: EPA 5030B
Pr oj ect #: 459- 2093. 02 Anal ysi s: EPA 8260B
TyBe: BLANK Dl n Fac: 1. 000
Lab | D QC874076 Bat ch#: 244822
Mat ri x: \Wat er Anal yzed: 02/ 23/ 17
Units: ug/ L
Anal yt e Resul t

4- Cnl or ot ol uene ND 0.5
tert-Butyl benzene ND 0.5
1,2,4-Trimet hyl benzene ND 0.5
sec- But yl benzene ND 0.5
para-|so Tol uene ND 0.5
1,3-Dich zene ND 0.5
1, 4- Di chl or obenzene ND 0.5
n- But yl ND 0.5
1, 2- Di chl or obenzene ND 0.5
1, 2- Di br ono- 3- Chl or opr opane ND 2.0
1,2,4-Trichl orobenzene ND 0.5
Hexachl or obut adi ene 2.9 b 2.0
Napht hal ene ND 2.0
1,2, 3-Trichl orobenzene ND 0.5

Surrogat e UREC _Limts
DI br onof | uor onet hane 114 380-120
1, 2- Di chl or oet hane-d4 103 73-136
Tol uene-d8 110 80-120
Br onof | uor obenzene 116 80-120

b= See narrative
ND= Not Det ected

RL= Reporting Linit

Page

2 of 2
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Cb Curtis & Tompkins, Ltd.

Di ssolved California Title 22 Metal s

Lab #: 286297 Locati on: Kel | y- Moore, Al bany
Cient: Wei ss Associ at es Pr ep: METHOD
Pr oj ect #: 459- 2093. 02
Field ID: KMA- 0217- 001 Dl n Fac: 1. 000
Lab I D 286297- 001 Sanpl ed: 02/ 21/ 17
Mat ri x: Filtrate Recei ved: 02/ 22/ 17
Units: ug/ L

Anal yte Resul t RL Bat ch# Prepared Analyzed Anal ysi s
Ant i nony ND 10 244970 02/28/17 03/03/17 EPA 6010B
Arsenic 15 10 244970 02/28/17 03/03/17 EPA 6010B
Bari um 180 5.0 244970 02/28/17 03/03/17 EPA 6010B
Beryllium ND 2.0 244970 02/28/17 03/03/17 EPA 6010B
Cadmi um ND 5.0 244970 02/28/17 03/03/17 EPA 6010B
Chr om um 300 5.0 244970 02/28/17 03/03/17 EPA 6010B
Cobal t ND 5.0 244970 02/28/17 03/03/17 EPA 6010B
Copper ND 5.0 244970 02/28/17 03/03/17 EPA 6010B
Lead ND 5.0 244970 02/28/17 03/03/17 EPA 6010B
Mercury ND 0.2 244861 02/ 24/ 17 02/24/17 EPA 7470A
Mol ybdenum 23 5.0 244970 02/28/17 03/03/17 EPA 6010B
Ni ckel ND 5.0 244970 02/28/17 03/03/17 EPA 6010B
Sel eni um 39 10 244970 02/28/17 03/03/17 EPA 6010B
Silver 5.0 5.0 244970 02/28/17 03/03/17 EPA 6010B
Thal I'i um ND 10 244970 02/28/17 03/03/17 EPA 6010B
Vanadi um 9.2 5.0 244970 02/28/17 03/03/17 EPA 6010B
Zi nc ND 20 244970 02/28/17 03/03/17 EPA 6010B

ND= Not Det ect ed

RL= Reporting Limt

Page 1 of 1
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Bat ch QC Report

Cb Curtis & Tompkins, Ltd.

Dissolved California Title 22 Metal s

Lab #: 286297 Locati on: Kel | y- Moore, Al bany
Cient: Wei ss Associ at es Pr ep: METHOD
Pr oj ect #: 459- 2093. 02 Anal ysi s: EPA 7470A
Anal yt e: Mer cury Bat ch#: 244861
Mat ri x: Wat er Pr epar ed: 02/ 24/ 17
Units: ug/ L Anal yzed: 02/ 24/ 17
Diln Fac: 1. 000
Type Lab ID Spi ked Resul t UREC Limits RPD Lim
BS QC874230 2.500 2. 550 102 80- 120
BSD QC874231 2.500 2.517 101 80-120 1 20

RPD= Rel ative Percent Difference

Page 1 of 1
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Cb Curtis & Tompkins, Ltd.

Bat ch QC Report

Di ssolved California Title 22 Metal s

Lab #: 286297 Locati on: Kel | y- Moore, Al bany

Cient: Wei ss Associ at es Pr ep: METHOD

Pr oj ect #: 459- 2093. 02 Anal ysi s: EPA 7470A
Anal yt e: Mer cury Bat ch#: 244861

Field ID: 227727772777 Sanpl ed: 02/ 23/ 17

MSS Lab I D 286331- 001 Recei ved: 02/ 23/ 17

Mat ri x: Wat er Pr epar ed: 02/ 24/ 17

Units: ug/ L Anal yzed: 02/ 24/ 17

Diln Fac: 1. 000

Type Lab ID MSS Resul t Spi ked Resul t UMREC Limts RPD Lim
VS QC874232 <0. 04000 2.500 2.251 90 63-120

MBD QC874233 2.500 2.331 93 63-120 3 42

RPD= Rel ative Percent Difference
Page 1 of 1 5.0
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Bat ch QC Report

Cb Curtis & Tompkins, Ltd.

Dissolved California Title 22 Metal s

Lab #: 286297 Locati on: Kel | y- Moore, Al bany
Cient: Wei ss Associ at es Pr ep: METHOD
Pr oj ect #: 459- 2093. 02 Anal ysi s: EPA 7470A
Anal yt e: Mer cury Dl n Fac: 1. 000
Type: BLANK Bat ch#: 244861
Lab I D QC874234 Pr epar ed: 02/ 24/ 17
Mat ri x: Filtrate Anal yzed: 02/ 24/ 17
Units: ug/ L
Resul t
ND 0.20

ND= Not Det ect ed

RL= Reporting Limt

Page 1 of 1
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Bat ch QC Report

Cb Curtis & Tompkins, Ltd.

Dissolved California Title 22 Metal s

Lab #: 286297 Locati on: Kel | y- Moore, Al bany

Cient: Wei ss Associ at es Pr ep: METHOD

Pr oj ect #: 459- 2093. 02 Anal ysi s: EPA 6010B

Type: BLANK Dl n Fac: 1. 000

Lab I D QC874680 Bat ch#: 244970

Mat ri x: Filtrate Pr epar ed: 02/ 28/ 17

Units: ug/ L Anal yzed: 03/ 03/ 17
Anal yte Resul t RL

Ant i nony ND 10

Arsenic ND 10

Bari um ND 5.0

Beryl I'ium ND 2.0

Cadm um ND 5.0

Chrom um ND 5.0

Cobal t ND 5.0

Copper ND 5.0

Lead ND 5.0

Mol ybdenum ND 5.0

Ni ckel ND 5.0

Sel eni um ND 10

Silver ND 5.0

Thal I'i um ND 10

Vanadi um ND 5.0

Zi nc ND 20

ND= Not Detected
RL= Reporting Lim
Page 1 of 1

t

13.0
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Bat ch OC Report

Cb Curtis & Tompkins, Ltd.

Dissolved California Title 22 Metal s

Lab #: 2806297 Locat1 on: Kel'l'y-Moore, Al bany
Cient: Wei ss Associ at es PreP: MET
Pr oj ect #: 459-2093. 02 Anal ysi s: EPA 6010B
vatri Xx: Filtrate Bat ch#: 244970
Uni ts: ug/ L Pr e|oar ed: 02/ 28/ 17
Dl n Fac: 1.000 Anal yzed: 03/ 03/ 17
Type: BS Lab I D Q874681
Anal yte Spi ked Resul't UWREC Limts
Ant 1 nony 100. 0 c3. 03 o3 13-120
Arseni c 100.0 100. 8 101 78-120
Bari um 100.0 90. 98 91 80-120
Beryl I'ium 100.0 87. 65 88 80-120
Cadmi um 100.0 101.9 102 80-120
Chrom um 100.0 97.21 97 80-120
Cobal t 100.0 93. 98 94 79-120
Copper 100.0 91.41 91 80-120
Lead 100.0 97. 46 97 77-120
Mol ybdenum 100.0 99. 92 100 80-120
Ni ckel 100.0 95. 47 95 80-120
Sel eni um 100.0 107.9 108 76-120
Silver 100.0 103. 7 104 80-120
Thal i um 50.0 50. 60 101 80- 126
Vanadi um 100.0 97. 98 98 80-120
Zi nc 100.0 93. 56 94 78-120
Type: BSD Lab I D Q874682
Anal yte Spi ked Resul't UWREC Limts RPD Lim
Ant 1 nony 100. 0 (8. [/ 79 13-120 5 21
Arseni c 100.0 97.92 98 78-120 3 20
Bari um 100.0 86. 90 87 80-120 5 20
Beryl I'ium 100.0 85. 32 85 80-120 3 20
Cadmi um 100.0 98.74 99 80-120 3 20
Chrom um 100.0 96. 50 96 80-120 1 20
Cobal t 100.0 91.74 92 79-120 2 20
Copper 100.0 90. 55 91 80-120 1 20
Lead 100.0 94. 45 94 77-120 3 20
Mol ybdenum 100.0 98. 50 99 80-120 1 20
Ni ckel 100.0 93. 25 93 80-120 2 20
Sel eni um 100.0 102. 7 103 76-120 5 20
Silver 100.0 98. 45 98 80-120 5 23
Thal i um 50.0 47. 49 95 80-126 6 20
Vanadi um 100.0 95. 87 96 80-120 2 20
Zi nc 100.0 91.79 92 78-120 2 26
RPD= Rel ative Percent Difference
Page 1 of 1 14.1
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Bat ch OC Report

Cb Curtis & Tompkins, Ltd.

Dissolved California Title 22 Metal s

Lab #: 2806297 Locat1 on: Kel'l'y-Moore, Al bany

Client: Wei ss Associ at es PreP: MET

Pr oj ect #: 459-2093. 02 Anal ysi s: EPA 6010B

Freld I'D: LLLLLLLLLL Bat ch#: 244970

MSS Lab | D: 286420- 001 Sanpl ed: 02/ 27/ 17

Matri x: Filtrate Recei ved: 02/ 27/ 17

Uni ts: ug/ L PrePared: 02/ 28/ 17

Dl n Fac: 1.000 Anal yzed: 03/ 03/ 17
Type: VS Lab I D Q874683

Anal yt e V6S Resul t Spl ked Resul t IEC Limts
Ant 1 nony <Z2.0832 100. 0 (4. 16 14 47-135
Arsenic <1.784 100.0 91. 24 91 55-140
Bari um 129.6 100.0 224.0 94 70-127
Beryl I'ium <0. 5336 100.0 86. 53 87 80- 123
Cadm um <0. 3309 100.0 93. 40 93 78-125
Chr om um 77.14 100.0 159.0 82 73-125
Cobal t <1. 000 100.0 82.24 82 73-126
Copper <0. 8800 100.0 78. 60 79 70-129
Lead <1.185 100.0 76. 70 77 56- 127
Mol ybdenum 1.908 100.0 83. 65 82 74- 124
Ni ckel 3.022 100.0 86. 25 83 69- 124
Sel eni um 19. 83 100.0 130.0 110 51-148
Silver <0. 7517 100.0 91. 90 92 67-133
Thal | i um 6. 394 50. 00 52. 26 92 66- 133
Vanadi um 13. 30 100.0 103.1 90 77-126
Zi nc <4717 100.0 78. 48 78 68- 131
Type: VSD Lab I D Q874684
Anal yt e Spl ked Resul t EC Limts RPD Lim

Ant 1 nony 100. 0 (/7. 31 o/ 47-135 4 49
Arsenic 100.0 89. 58 90 55-140 2 46
Bari um 100.0 215. 7 86 70-127 4 30
Beryl I'ium 100.0 81.61 82 80-123 6 20
Cadm um 100.0 89. 29 89 78-125 5 20
Chr om um 100.0 158.5 81 73-125 0 25
Cobal t 100.0 78. 23 78 73-126 5 20
Copper 100.0 75. 00 75 70-129 5 24
Lead 100.0 76. 15 76 56-127 1 33
Mol ybdenum 100.0 89. 83 88 74-124 7 23
Ni ckel 100.0 82. 63 80 69-124 4 23
Sel eni um 100.0 124.8 105 51-148 4 55
Silver 100.0 92. 05 92 67-133 O 29
Thal | i um 50. 00 51.29 90 66-133 2 26
Vanadi um 100.0 99. 30 86 77-126 4 22
Zi nc 100. 0 73.17 73 68-131 7 29

RPD= Rel ati ve Percent
Page 1 of 1
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Bat ch QC Report

Cb Curtis & Tompkins, Ltd.

Dissolved California Title 22 Metal s

Lab #: 286297 Locati on: Kel | y- Moore, Al bany

Cient: Wei ss Associ at es Pr ep: METHOD

Pr oj ect #: 459- 2093. 02 Anal ysi s: EPA 6010B

Type: BLANK Dl n Fac: 1. 000

Lab I D Q874685 Bat ch#: 244970

Mat ri x: Filtrate Pr epar ed: 02/ 28/ 17

Units: ug/ L Anal yzed: 03/ 03/ 17
Anal yte Resul t RL

Ant i nony ND 10

Arsenic ND 10

Bari um ND 5.0

Beryl I'ium ND 2.0

Cadm um ND 5.0

Chrom um ND 5.0

Cobal t ND 5.0

Copper ND 5.0

Lead ND 5.0

Mol ybdenum ND 5.0

Ni ckel ND 5.0

Sel eni um ND 10

Silver ND 5.0

Thal I'i um ND 10

Vanadi um ND 5.0

Zi nc ND 20

ND= Not Detected
RL= Reporting Lim
Page 1 of 1
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Bat ch QC Report

Cb Curtis & Tompkins, Ltd.

Dissolved California Title 22 Metal s

Lab #: 286297 Locati on: Kel | y- Moore, Al bany

Cient: Wei ss Associ at es Pr ep: METHOD

Pr oj ect #: 459- 2093. 02 Anal ysi s: EPA 6010B

Type: BLANK Dl n Fac: 1. 000

Lab I D QC874686 Bat ch#: 244970

Mat ri x: Filtrate Pr epar ed: 02/ 28/ 17

Units: ug/ L Anal yzed: 03/ 03/ 17
Anal yte Resul t RL

Ant i nony ND 10

Arsenic ND 10

Bari um ND 5.0

Beryl I'ium ND 2.0

Cadm um ND 5.0

Chrom um ND 5.0

Cobal t ND 5.0

Copper ND 5.0

Lead ND 5.0

Mol ybdenum ND 5.0

Ni ckel ND 5.0

Sel eni um ND 10

Silver ND 5.0

Thal I'i um ND 10

Vanadi um ND 5.0

Zi nc ND 20

ND= Not Detected
RL= Reporting Lim
Page 1 of 1
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Weiss Associates l '@ I

ATTACHMENT C

WASTE DISPOSAL DOCUMENTATION



BILL OF LADING/MANIFEST

1. Shipper's US EPA ID No. (If Applicable)
£6 APHASLSTRL

Document No.

49219

3. Shipper's Name and Mailing Address .21 1y—Moore Paint
969 San Pablo Ave
ALBANY

4. Shipper's Phone (w1 @y-450—£1 39

Co. Inc.

CA 94766200

5. Transporter 1 Company Name 6.

SOFFETY-KI FEN SYSTEMS TNC |

TXRAGAAART AN -

US EPA ID Number A. Transporter's Phone

S7P-DES--D

7. Transporter 2 Company Name

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL BqRUI!La INCMADB39322:

US EPA ID Number

B. Transporter's Phone < N
v 781-792-50

9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10.

CLEANHARBORS DF
coad LOKERN
HUTWDNUILLUN

BL
DBUTTDNNILLDN

CA 93286 I

FQDBB@SX""?&

US EPA ID Number C. Facility's Phone

661-762-6202

. Shipping Name and Description
HM

13.
Total
Quantity

12. Containers

No. Type

NONE, NON DOT REGULATED,
WITH' DIESEL), N/A

(WASTE

WATER
DM

001\ 345

AMUVU-=I®n

15. Special Handling Instruction and Additional Information
]
AUTH AS "ABENT-FOR®

DOT/PRFL. A.
A) NDONE B)

7943%m8/14]m78 B.

)

SK SBHIPH 22

24 HR EMERGENCY #1-800-468-—-1760
BY GEN TD RETAIN L

256848

/ TFI)
ICENSED

HEZ25302

(SK
SUB CARRIERS AS NECESSAR

C. D.

10 [l p2n2-

Printed/Typed Name

Printed/Typed Name 16 AGENT FoR LEUY-MORE
Kwmegelf RYAN oyt co., e

17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials

<
-

condition for transportation accordis

16a. US DOT HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SHIPPER'S CERTIFICATION: "This is to certify that the above-named materials are properly classified, described, packaged, marked and labeled and are in proper

g to the applicable regulations of the Department of Transportation.

Signature required
here if
US DOT regulated

Month  Day Year

16b. NON-REGULATED SHIPPER'S CERTIFICATION: | certify the materials described above on this form are not subject to federal regulations for Transportation or Disposal.

Sign here if
material is not
DOT regulatec

Month  Day Year
2-Glu -2 |17 R

2 2N /|

[~4

PrmtedfT yped Name
Marco s ‘Eéa he &

Month  Day Year

lo-4ls 7|17

Signatur
—
i 7]

18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials

Printed/Typed Maple

AM—-BO0OTWVZP> O

Month  Day Year

CATGIRY)

19. Discrepancy Indication Space

Signature _/7 <‘<
s S 4

20. Facility Owner ?erator: Certification of receiyy materials covered by this form except as noted in Item 19.

<X==r=0>»m

SlgnatuN _ Month % /Y7

24 HR EMERGENCY # 800-468-1760
(SAFETY-KLEEN)

ORIGINAL-RETURN TO GENERATOR

FORM NO. 01-90291 (03/2015)



SafenpKIBBN. _wasTe MATERIAL PROFILE SHEET
A Clean Harbors Company  Profile No. 1410782

A. GENERAL INFORMATION

GENERATOR EPA ID #/REGISTRATION # EXEMPT GENERATOR NAME: Kelly-Moore Paint Co. Inc.
GENERATOR CODE (Assigned by Clean Harbors) KE25302 CITY  Albany STATE/PROVINCE ~CA  ZIP/IPOSTAL CODE 94706
ADDRESS 969 San Pablo Ave PHONE: (510) 450-6139
CUSTOMER CODE (Assigned by Clean Harbors) KE25302 CUSTOMER NAME: Kelly-Moore Paint Co. Inc.
ADDRESS 969 San Pablo Ave CITY  Albany STATE/PROVINCE ~ CA  ZIP/POSTAL CODE 94706

B. WASTE DESCRIPTION
WASTE DESCRIPTION:  Water contaminated with traces of diesel

PROCESS GENERATING WASTE: ground water from monitoring wells
1S THIS WASTE CONTAINED IN SMALL PACKAGING CONTAINED WITHIN A LARGER SHIPPING CONTAINER ? No

C. PHYSICAL PROPERTIES (at 25C or 77F)

PHYSICAL STATE NUMBER OF PHASES/LAYERS VISCOSITY (If liquid present) COLOR
SOLID WITHOUT FREE LIQUID 7 1 2 3 TOP 0.00 ¥ 1-100 (e.g. Water)
POWDER . varies
gl % BY VOLUME (Approx.) MIDDLE 0.00 101 - 500 (e.g. Motdr Oil)
¥ LIQUID WITH NO SOLIDS BOTTOM 0.00 501 - 10,000 (e.g. Molasses)
LIQUID/SOLID MIXTURE
% FREE LIQUID ODOR ik
% SETTLED SOLID NONE BOILING POINT °F (°C) MELTING POINT °F (°C) TOTAL ORGANIC
% TOTAL SUSPENDED SOLID CARBON
<= 95 ((:35)
SLUDGE v MILD
95 - 100 (35-38) £1AR=0) <=1%
GASIAEROSOL STRONG 2 :
140-200 (60-93) v 1.9%
i 101 - 129 (38-54) o
A > 200 (>93 i
v >=130(>54) -83) =10%
FLASH POINT °F (°C) | pH SPECIFIC GRAVITY ASH BTUILB (MJ/kg)
23 . < (.8 (e.g. Gasoline) v < 2,000 (<4.6
<73(<23) <=2 (es < 01 >20 bRy
73-100 (23-38 y 0.8-1.0 (e.g. Ethanol) 2,000-5,000 (4.6-11.6
¢ ) 2189 0.1-1.0 v Unknown ( )
101 -140 (38-60) v 7 (Neutral) v 1.0 (e.g. Water) i 5,000-10,000 (11.6-23.2)
141-200 (60-93) 7.1-124 1.01.2 (e.g. Antifreeze) Y > 10,000 (>23.2)
v >200(>93) >=125 > 1.2 (e.g. Methylene Chloride) Actual;

D. COMPOSITION (List the complete composition of the waste, include any inert components and/or debris. Ranges for individual components are acceptable. If a trade name is used,
Bl dooatuica ahhrguigtions )

CHEMICAL
ARSENIC

MIN - MAX UOM
5.0000000 -- 15.0000000 PPB

DOES THIS WASTE CONTAIN ANY HEAVY GAUGE METAL DEBRIS OR OTHER LARGE OBJECTS (EX., METAL PLATE OR PIPING >1/4" THICK OR

YES NO
>12" LONG, METAL REINFORCED HOSE >12" LONG, METAL WIRE >12" LONG, METAL VALVES, PIPE FITTINGS, CONCRETE REINFORCING BAR OR
PIECES OF CONCRETE >3")?

If yes, describe, including dimensions:

DOES THIS WASTE CONTAIN ANY METALS IN POWDERED OR OTHER FINELY DIVIDED FORM? YES v NO

DOES THIS WASTE CONTAIN OR HAS IT CONTACTED ANY OF THE FOLLOWING; ANIMAL WASTES, HUMAN BLOOD, BLOOD PRODUCTS, BODY YES ¥ NO
FLUIDS, MICROBIOLOGICAL WASTE, PATHOLOGICAL WASTE, HUMAN OR ANIMAL DERIVED SERUMS OR PROTEINS OR ANY OTHER
POTENTIALLY INFECTIOUS MATERIAL?

| acknowledge that this waste material is neither infectious nor does it contain any organism known to be a threat to human health. This certification is
based on my knowledge of the material. Select the answer below that applies:

The waste was never exposed to potentially infectious material.

YES NO
Chemical disinfection or some other form of sterilization has been applied to the waste. YES NO
| ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THIS PROFILE MEETS THE CLEAN HARBORS BATTERY PACKAGING REQUIREMENTS. YES NO
| ACKNOWLEDGE THAT MY FRIABLE ASBESTOS WASTE IS DOUBLE BAGGED AND WETTED. YES NO
SPECIFY THE SOURCE CODE ASSOCIATED WITH THE G09 SPECIFY THE FORM CODE ASSOCIATED WITH THE WASTE. W113
WASTE.
Report Printed On : Monday, April 03, 2017 IWINWEB/Profile\Waste Profile.rdl
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H'EIIIIMEEIL Profile No. 1410782

A Clean Harbors Company

E. CONSTITUENTS

Are these values based on testing or knowledge? Knowledge ¥ Testing

If constituent concentrations are based on analytical testing, analysis must be provided.

Please attach document(s) using the link on the Submit tab.

Please indicate which constituents below apply. Concentrations must be entered when applicable to assist in accurate review and expedited
approval of your waste profile. Please note that the total regulated metals and other constituents sections require answers.

RCRA REGULATED METALS REGULATORY  TCLP TOTAL uoM NOT APPLICABLE
LEVEL (mg/l) mg/l

D004 ARSENIC 5.0 v

Do0s | BARIUM T TTTTTTTTTes 100 | TTTTTTTTTTTTmmmmmmmmmmmmemees R v T

D008 CADMIUM TR T e e n e n e n i n e Y

BT cEeraRl 0 0 e R AR et vl

L i I e e e v T

T = 0¥ U

DO10 T SELENIUM T T et =

R e i L v

VOLATILE COMPOUNDS OTHER CONSTITUENTS MAX  UOM NOT
D018 BENZENE 0.5 APPLICABLE
D019 CARBON TETRACHLORIDE o5 77777 | st OO - —
‘D021 CHLOROBENZENE °7C woo CHLORNE < A
D022 CHLORGFORM "7 TTTTTTTTITTIIT FLUORINE B e W e L0
D028 12DICHLOROETHANE 08 7T e ] vi
D020 14DICHLOROETHYLENE o7 77 s 5 -
D035 METHYL ETHYL KETONE 2000 T POTASSIUM <
D039 TETRACHLOROETHYLENE o7 77 o S U - S
O e sl AMMONIA .
D043 VINVE BHLORIDE 1T T Ty T CYANDEAMENABLE "~ "T" 1T
""" SEMIVOLATILE COMPOUNDS  CYANDEREACTVE " """~ " """ """"" """ """y """

D023  o-CRESOL 200.0 Bioa ol L S -
] M CEE S hillm . oo P SULFIDE REACTIVE v

D026 CRESOL (TOTAL) 200.0

D027 14-DICHLOROBENZENE s ~CTTTUTTTTTeUT e ¥] HONE

D630 24 DINTROTOLUENE T G3g T o So—
...................................................... == 1000 PPM >=50 PPM

D032 HEXACHLOROBENZENE 0.13

------------------------------------------------------ IF PCBS ARE PRESENT, IS THE

D033 HEXACHLOROBUTADIENE 05 WASTE REGULATED BY TSCA 40

D034 HEXACHLOROETHANE " 73p ~~r==rmw===== CFRT761?

D038 NITROBENZENE  TTTTTTRp Tttt YES v NO

‘D037 PENTACHLOROPHENOL =77~ ooy, - e

D0%  eYROME = gg oromemesees

D041 245TRICHLOROPHENOL - woo T e

D042 246-TRICHLOROPHENOL 2o~ -=777777===r
"""" PESTICIDES AND HERBICIDES

D012 ENDRIN 0.02
D013 LNDANE TTTTTITITITIIRy Tt
D013 METHOXYCHLOR =777 op e —fu
DOE TORGMERE oo RASRROS
LRI e U el Sk = 100 CTTTTTTTTTTT
D17 ZASTR(SILVEX) T TTTTTTTRg Tt
‘D020 CHLORDANE Tttt oo3 TTTTTTTTTT
D031 "HEPTACHLOR (AND ITS EPOXIDE) ooos 0T
ADDITIONAL HAZARDS

DOES THIS WASTE HAVE ANY UNDISCLOSED HAZARDS OR PRIOR INCIDENTS ASSOCIATED WITH IT, WHICH COULD AFFECT THE WAY IT SHOULD BE HANDLED?

YES ¥ NO (ifyes, explain)

CHOOSE ALL THAT APPLY
DEA REGULATED SUBSTANCES EXPLOSIVE
POLYMERIZABLE RADIOACTIVE

FUMING
REACTIVE MATERIAL

OSHA REGULATED CARCINOGENS
¥ NONE OF THE ABOVE

Report Printed On : Monday, April 03, 2017

WINWEB/Profile\Waste Profile.rd|
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'ﬂ"lll'llﬂn, Profile No. 1410782

A Clean Harbors Company

F. REGULATORY STATUS
YES ¥ NO USEPAHAZARDOUS WASTE?
I ]
YES ¥ NO DO ANY STATE WASTE CODES APPLY?
| ;
Texas Waste Code | |
YES ¥ NO DO ANY CANADIAN PROVINCIAL WASTE CODES APPLY?
| |
YES ¥ NO IS THIS WASTE PROHIBITED FROM LAND DISPOSAL WITHOUT FURTHER TREATMENT PER 40 CFR PART 2687

LDR CATEGORY: | Not subject to LDR
VARIANCE INFO:

YES ¥ NO IS THIS A UNIVERSAL WASTE?
YES ¥ NO IS THE GENERATOR OF THE WASTE CLASSIFIED AS CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SMALL QUANTITY GENERATOR (CESQG)?

YES NO IS THIS MATERIAL GOING TO BE MANAGED AS A RCRA EXEMPT COMMERCIAL PRODUCT, WHICH IS FUEL (40 CFR 261.2 (C){(2)(lI))?
YES ¥ NO DOES TREATMENT OF THIS WASTE GENERATE A FO06 OR F019 SLUDGE?

YES NO IS THIS WASTE STREAM SUBJECT TO THE INORGANIC METAL BEARING WASTE PROHIBITION FOUND AT 40 CFR 268.3(C)?

YES ¥ NO DOES THIS WASTE CONTAIN VOC'S IN CONCENTRATIONS >=500 PPM?

YES NO  DOES THE WASTE CONTAIN GREATER THAN 20% OF ORGANIC CONSTITUENTS WITH A VAPOR PRESSURE >= 3KPA (.044 PSIA)?

YES ¥ NO DOES THIS WASTE CONTAIN AN ORGANIC CONSTITUENT WHICH IN ITS PURE FORM HAS A VAPOR PRESSURE > 77 KPA (11.2 PSIA)?
YES

<

NO s THIS CERCLA REGULATED (SUPERFUND ) WASTE ?
YES ¥ NO IS THE WASTE SUBJECT TO ONE OF THE FOLLOWING NESHAP RULES?

Hazardous Organic NESHAP (HON) rule (subpart G) Pharmaceuticals production (subpart GGG)
YES NO  IF THIS IS A US EPA HAZARDOUS WASTE, DOES THIS WASTE STREAM CONTAIN BENZENE?
YES NO Does the waste stream come from a facility with one of the SIC codes listed under benzene NESHAP or is this waste regulated under the benzene
NESHAP rules because the original source of the waste is from a chemical manufacturing, coke by-product recovery, or petroleum refinery process?
YES NO Is the generating source of this waste stream a facility with Total Annual Benzene (TAB) =10 Mglyear?
What is the TAB quantity for your facility? | | Megagram/year (1 Mg = 2,200 Ibs)
The basis for this determination is: Knowledge of the Waste Or Test Data Knowledge Testing
Describe the knowledge : | |

G. DOT/TDG INFORMATION
DOT/TDG PROPER SHIPPING NAME:
NON DOT REGULATED, (WASTE WATER WITH DIESEL)

H. TRANSPORTATION REQUIREMENTS
ESTIMATED SHIPMENT FREQUENCY + ONE TIME WEEKLY MONTHLY QUARTERLY YEARLY OTHER varies'

v CONTAINERIZED BULK LIQUID BULK SOLID
1- CONTAINERS/SHIPMENT
1 GALLONS/SHIPMENT: 0 Min -0 Max GAL. | SHIPMENT UOM: TON YARD
STORAGE CAPACITY: 1
CONTAINER TYPE: TONS/YARDS/SHIPMENT: 0 Min - 0 Max
PORTABLE TOTE TANK BOX|CARTONICASE
CUBIC YARD BOX v  DRUM
OTHER:
DRUM SIZE: 55
l. SPECIAL REQUEST
COMMENTS OR REQUESTS:
GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION

| certify that | am authorized to execute this document as an authorized agent. | heraby certify that all information submitted in this and attached documents is cormect to the best of my knowledge.| also certify that any

samples submitted are representative of the actual waste If Clean Harbors discovers a discrepancy during the approval process, Generator grants Clean Harbors the authority to amend the profile, as Clean Harbors
deems nacessary, to reflect the discrapancy.

o AUTHORIZEI}/S}GNA
; SMAT

xFM‘{""‘% / *-) —

NAME (PRINT) . TITLE

0 X i _DATE
e _rusry B Loqud EfeS M!’?ﬂﬁ}?é'ﬂ/&ﬁ/.ﬁ&ﬂﬁe- 714 /2017

Report Printed On : Monday, April 03, 2017 WINWEB/Profile\Waste Profile.rdl Page 3of 3
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